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{s in very few places that we have both office and residential accommodation to the requisite extent. We have taken this tentative decision and we are now working out detailed proposals in respect of the proposed shifting of offices. In some cases we have to lease out additional buildings or we have to construct additional buildings also in some cases. All these things will have to be done and then only we can say when we will be able to shift these offices. I might indicate that within about three to four months, it may be possible to shift these offices.

Shri Tyagi: May I know what is the total number of personnel involved in the shifting of these offices and how much arca will fall vacant after all these offices have been shifted away from Delhi?

Shri K. C. Reddy: I cannot give the figurcs precisely. That will have to be worked out.

D.D.T ctory, Delhi

Shri Barman:
*281, { Shri S. C. Samanta:
'LShri Subodh Hansda:

Will the Minister 6f Commerce and Industry be pleased to state the number of foreign experts still engaged in the D.D.T. Factory, Delhi?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah): One.

Shri Barman: May I know whether we have got now Indian personnel competent enough to set up another D.D.T. factory and run it without any help from foreign technicians?

Shri Manubhai Shah: It is a fact that we are also setting up a factory in Alwayc and that is being run mostly by Indian personncl. But even then for the top one or two posts, it is always advantageous in the early stages to have foreign technical experts.

Shri Subodh Hansda: May I know for how long this foreign expert will remajn in the D.D.T. factory and whether any special scale is given to him?

Shri Manubhai Shah: He will remain there for the minimum period that the factory management considers necessary.

Shri B. K. Gaikwad: Since when have these foreign experts becen engaged 'in the DD.T. factory in Delhi?
Are our Indian workers sufficiently
{rained to run the factory without the kelp of the foreign experts?

Shri Manubhai Shah: That is precisely the question to which I have aiven the answer. 4

Mr. Speaker: Hon. Members will kindlv follow the answers.
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Shri Shree Narayan Das: May 1 know whether as a result of the negotiations, there has been any change in the terms advantageous to India in the import of cotton from Sudan?

Shri Kanungo: We have been traditional buyers of Sudanese cotton.

Shri Shree Narayan Das: I wanted to know whether there has been any change in the terms and conditions of import which are advantageous to India.

Shri Kanungo: In this case we have agreed to take 40,000 bales

Shrimati Tarkeshwarl Sinha: Is it a fact that Egyptian cotton is selling at a price cheaper than Sudanese cotton, and may I know 1f an Egyptian delegation came to India and discussed this thing with the Government of India and, if so, what is the reason for importing such a large bulk of Sudanese cotton and not Egyptian cotton?

Shri Kanungo: Egyptian and Sudanese cotton of equal varieties are of almost equal prices; Sudan’s value is lower sometimes.

Shri Tangamani: From the statement we find that out of the exports to Sudan a large quantity 1s finished cotton precegoods, and that has been on the increase from 1952 onwards May I know whether these piecegoods include those manufactured in Pondicherry and also handloom from the South?

Shri Kanungo: I huve not got the break-up for that.
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Shri Ansar Harvani: What percentage of trade with Sudan is being carried on by the State Trading Corporation, and what percentage by the private sector?

Shri Kanungo: There is not much trade in the public sector; in fact, nothing

Shri Shree Narayam Das: May 1 know whether the import of cotton will be met by incrcased exports to Sudan?

Shri Kanungo: We traditionally import 6:5 lakh bales of cotton, out of which we go in for 3 lakh bales of Egyptian and Sudanese cotton. We have restricted this steeply now.

T. B. among Industrial Workers

_!.
Shri A. K. Gopalan:
*283, { Shri S. M Banerjee:
Shri Jagdish Awasthi:

Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether cases of T. B. among the industrial workers are on the increase, and

(b) if so, what steps are being taken to check the growing number?

The Deputy Minister of Labour
(Shri Abid Ali): (a) On the basis of the limited data that we have, it is not possible to draw any conclusion one way or the other.

(b) A statement giving some of the facilities provided for the treatment of T. B. patients among industrial workers is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha [See Appendix II, annexure No 46].

Shri A. K. Gopalan: From the statement it is seen that there is an increase of T. B, among industrial workers May 1 know if this is due to bad working conditions or some other reasons?

The Minister of Labour and Employment and Planning (Shri Nanda):
I wonder how it is possible to draw

